

NAME OF FILM/PHOTO SHOOT

DATE OF FILM/PHOTO SHOOT



OVERVIEW

This document is to be used for all film and/or photography requests at Lake Las Vegas. The following application needs to be filled out in detail for all permit applications. Application fee is \$300 and due at time of submittal. Once a permit is reviewed and approved, a Right of Entry Agreement will be issued granting you access to conduct your film/photo shoot in Lake Las Vegas.

DOCUMENTS NEEDED

The Event Application is required to provide all Lake Las Vegas entities with a comprehensive understanding of The following documents will be required in order to properly approve your application and issue a Right of Entry Agreement:

- Completed Lake Las Vegas Film and/or Photography Application
- Certificate of Insurance with proper coverage and covered parties
- Application fee
- The site fee is determined by the scope of the request

All questions regarding this application will be addressed to the person outlined below. In order for the application to be approved all of the following information must be completed:

CONTACT INFORMATION

DATE OF APPLICATION			
NAME OF EVENT			
NAME OF APPLICANT			
NAME OF ORGANIZATION PRODUCING EVENT			
EMAIL ADDRESS			
PHONE #			
ADDRECC	STREET ADDRESS		APT #
ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP



DESCRIPTION OF SHOOT	DES	CRI	PTI	ON	OF	SHO	OT
----------------------	-----	-----	-----	----	----	-----	----

LIST OUT WHAT IS BEING REQUESTED TO BE FILMED/PHOTOGRAPHED	

LOCATION SELECTION

Select the area(s) that you will anticipate filming/photographing:

LAKE	ASTON MONTELAGO VILLAGE RESORT:
FLOATING STAGE	RAINBOW CANYON
THE VILLAGE: (ANY SECTION)	STREETS OR PARKWAY
WESTIN LAKE LAS VEGAS:	LLV MARINA & WATER ACTIVITIES
HILTON LAKE LAS VEGAS:	OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY):

INSURANCE REQUIREMENT

All requested photo shoots must provide Lake Las Vegas with a certificate insurance indemnifying the proper parties as listed below. Please see attached requirements.

LOCATION	LISTED AS INSURED
ALL EVENTS HELD AT LAKE LAS VEGAS	LAKE LAS VEGAS MASTER ASSOCIATION 2030 LAKE LAS VEGAS PARKWAY HENDERSON, NV 89011
LAKE	LAKE LAS VEGAS MARINA, LLC
PLEASE LIST ANY OTHER LOCATIONS	



EVENT TIMELINE

Please provide a detailed timeline for your film/photo shoot, beginning at arrival through departure. An updated timeline will be expected promptly if any changes occur to ensure proper flow of people and equipment to your requested shoot locations.

WHERE DO I SUBMIT MY APPLICATION, DEPOSIT AND PAYMENT?

All applications must be submitted to:

Attn: Beady Printy Lake Las Vegas Master Association Lake Las Vegas Marina P.O. Box 91990 Henderson, Nevada 89009

(702) 568-8965 702-568-9769 fax beadyprinty@gmail.com

Please make payment to: Lake Las Vegas Marina LLC